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City Name 2023 2024
 

Average 3,194 3,069

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 3,089 3,095
Boulder, CO 1,785 2,812
Broken Arrow, OK 2,225 2,339
Cedar Rapids, IA 5,097 1,813
Columbia, MO 1,335 956
Coral Springs, FL 3,746 2,608
Edmond, OK 1,507 1,543
Fort Collins, CO 3,078 2,685
Fremont, CA 893 670
Garland, TX 3,235 3,646
Grand Prairie, TX 3,732 3,305
Henderson, NV 3,576 3,642
Irving, TX 5,299 4,854
Lawrence, KS 2,038 2,161
Lincoln, NE 7,131 7,255
Naperville, IL 2,811 3,248
Norman, OK 2,137 2,313
Olathe, KS 2,683 2,618
Overland Park, KS 4,075 4,083
Plano, TX 5,328 5,495
Reno, NV   2,953
Richardson, TX 4,457 5,291
Rochester, MN 1,014 1,195
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City Name 2023 2023%fa
tality

2024 2024%f
atality

Average 10 0.31% 11 0.35%

City Name

 

2023
Fatality
Crashes

2023 %
Total
Crashes

2024
Fatality
Crashes

2024 %
Total
Crashes

Boise, ID 12 0.39% 11 0.36%
Boulder, CO 4 0.22% 5 0.18%
Broken Arrow, OK 7 0.31% 3 0.13%
Cedar Rapids, IA 17 0.33% 4 0.22%
Columbia, MO 11 0.82% 14 1.46%
Coral Springs, FL 3 0.08% 5 0.19%
Edmond, OK 2 0.13% 4 0.26%
Fort Collins, CO 11 0.36% 8 0.30%
Fremont, CA 6 0.67% 13 1.94%
Garland, TX 22 0.68% 17 0.47%
Grand Prairie, TX 18 0.48% 22 0.67%
Henderson, NV 10 0.28% 19 0.52%
Irving, TX 21 0.40% 14 0.29%
Lawrence, KS 3 0.15% 0 0.00%
Lincoln, NE 12 0.17% 14 0.19%
Naperville, IL 3 0.11% 8 0.25%
Norman, OK 11 0.51% 12 0.52%
Olathe, KS 4 0.15% 3 0.11%
Overland Park, KS 7 0.17% 10 0.24%
Plano, TX 14 0.26% 15 0.27%
Reno, NV     28 0.95%
Richardson, TX 12 0.27% 12 0.23%
Rochester, MN 2 0.20% 4 0.33%

Traffic Crashes (Fatality)
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City Name 2023 %Injury
2023

2024 %Injury
2024

Average 817 25.58% 779 25.38%

City Name 2023
Injury
Crashes

2023 %
Total
Crashes

2024
Injury
Crashes

2024 %
Total
Crashes

Boise, ID 882 28.55% 880 28.43%
Boulder, CO 251 14.06% 188 6.69%
Broken Arrow, OK 571 25.66% 515 22.02%
Cedar Rapids, IA 638 12.52% 630 34.75%
Columbia, MO 462 34.61% 337 35.25%
Coral Springs, FL 674 17.99% 667 25.58%
Edmond, OK 438 29.06% 464 30.07%
Fort Collins, CO 824 26.77% 76 2.83%
Fremont, CA 696 77.94% 444 66.27%
Garland, TX 1520 46.99% 1832 50.25%
Grand Prairie, TX 1081 28.97% 927 28.05%
Henderson, NV 1197 33.47% 1179 32.37%
Irving, TX 1697 32.02% 1578 32.51%
Lawrence, KS 318 15.60% 328 15.18%
Lincoln, NE 1703 23.88% 1533 21.13%
Naperville, IL 463 16.47% 457 14.07%
Norman, OK 667 31.21% 688 29.74%
Olathe, KS 341 12.71% 324 12.38%
Overland Park, KS 745 18.28% 750 18.37%
Plano, TX 1549 29.07% 1543 28.08%
Reno, NV     1423 48.19%
Richardson, TX 909 20.39% 779 14.72%
Rochester, MN 337 33.23% 370 30.96%

Traffic Crashes (Injury)
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City Name 2023 2023%n
oninjury

2024 2024%n
oninjury

Average 2326 72.82% 2241 73.02%

City Name 2023 Non-
Injury
Crashes

2023 %
Total
Crashes

2024
Non-
Injury
Crashes

2024 %
Total
Crashes

Boise, ID 2195 71.06% 2204 71.21%
Boulder, CO 1534 85.94% 2619 93.14%
Broken Arrow, OK 1647 74.02% 1654 70.71%
Cedar Rapids, IA 4449 87.29% 1179 65.03%
Columbia, MO 862 64.57% 608 63.60%
Coral Springs, FL 3074 82.06% 1941 74.42%
Edmond, OK 1066 70.74% 1075 69.67%
Fort Collins, CO 2243 72.87% 2006 74.71%
Fremont, CA 197 22.06% 211 31.49%
Garland, TX 1693 52.33% 1814 49.75%
Grand Prairie, TX 2650 71.01% 2187 66.17%
Henderson, NV 2367 66.19% 2445 67.13%
Irving, TX 3581 67.58% 3262 67.20%
Lawrence, KS 1753 86.02% 1833 84.82%
Lincoln, NE 5414 75.92% 5708 78.68%
Naperville, IL 2348 83.53% 2791 85.93%
Norman, OK 1459 68.27% 1613 69.74%
Olathe, KS 2338 87.14% 2259 86.29%
Overland Park, KS 3323 81.55% 3324 81.41%
Plano, TX 3765 70.66% 3937 71.65%
Reno, NV     1530 51.81%
Richardson, TX 2548 57.17% 4512 85.28%
Rochester, MN 676 66.67% 821 68.70%
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 38 11

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 167 138
Boulder, CO 2 2
Broken Arrow, OK 56 1
Cedar Rapids, IA 17 1
Columbia, MO 6 4
Coral Springs, FL 1 2
Edmond, OK 0 43
Fort Collins, CO 156 1
Fremont, CA 3 5
Garland, TX 7 9
Grand Prairie, TX 6 8
Henderson, NV 2 2
Irving, TX 14 5
Lawrence, KS 1 0
Lincoln, NE 283 5
Naperville, IL 0 2
Norman, OK 112 3
Olathe, KS 0 0
Overland Park, KS 2 0
Plano, TX 2 1
Reno, NV   10
Richardson, TX 0 6
Rochester, MN 2 0

Alcohol / Drug Related Fatality Crashes
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City Name #1 #2 #3

Boise, ID Follow too Close Fail to Yield ROW Inattention
Boulder, CO Careless Driving Fail to Yield ROW Follow too Close
Broken Arrow, OK Follow too Close Improper Lane Change Fail to Yield ROW
Cedar Rapids, IA Inattention Speed Fail to Yield ROW
Columbia, MO Fail to Yield ROW Follow too Close Inattention
Coral Springs, FL Unsafe Turn Fail to Yield ROW Disobey Traffic Control Device
Edmond, OK Other Contributing Causes Improper Lane Change Inattention
Fort Collins, CO Other Contributing Causes Unsafe Turn Inattention
Fremont, CA Speed Unsafe Turn Disobey Traffic Control Device
Garland, TX Fail to Yield ROW Speed Inattention
Grand Prairie, TX Speed Inattention Improper Lane Change
Henderson, NV Fail to Yield ROW Follow too Close Fail to Maintain a Single Lane
Irving, TX Speed Inattention Improper Lane Change
Lawrence, KS Inattention Fail to Yield ROW Follow too Close
Lincoln, NE Fail to Yield ROW Negligent Driving Follow too Close
Naperville, IL Speed Fail to Yield ROW Improper Lane Change
Norman, OK Inattention Fail to Yield ROW Follow too Close
Olathe, KS Speed Inattention Fail to Yield ROW
Overland Park, KS Inattention Follow too Close Fail to Yield ROW
Plano, TX Speed Improper Lane Change Fail to Yield ROW
Reno, NV Fail to Yield ROW Other Contributing Causes Fail to Maintain a Single Lane
Richardson, TX Speed Fail to Yield ROW Disobey Traffic Control Device
Rochester, MN Fail to Yield ROW Other Contributing Causes Follow too Close

Top Three Causes of Traffic Crashes

Traffic
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 40% 43%

City Name 2023 2024

Boulder, CO 70% 61%
Broken Arrow, OK 21% 52%
Cedar Rapids, IA 40%  
Columbia, MO 55% 49%
Coral Springs, FL 23% 26%
Edmond, OK 61% 63%
Fort Collins, CO 76% 74%
Fremont, CA 5% 5%
Garland, TX 29% 30%
Grand Prairie, TX 38% 56%
Henderson, NV 40% 29%
Lawrence, KS 41% 53%
Lincoln, NE 16% 11%
Naperville, IL 67% 47%
Norman, OK 58% 69%
Olathe, KS   67%
Plano, TX 37% 21%
Reno, NV   60%
Richardson, TX 14% 11%
Rochester, MN 27% 24%

Percent of Traffic Crashes Resulting in a Citation
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 11,119 10,478

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 6,034 6,330
Boulder, CO   0
Broken Arrow, OK 5,831 10,461
Cedar Rapids, IA 8,423 2,079
Columbia, MO 852 1,389
Coral Springs, FL 17,572 11,348
Edmond, OK 7,551 10,220
Fort Collins, CO 35,995 30,496
Fremont, CA 17,353 21,228
Garland, TX 24,397 18,982
Grand Prairie, TX 12,565 15,188
Henderson, NV 11,471 12,553
Irving, TX 11,906 14,203
Lawrence, KS 4,669 2,995
Lincoln, NE 11,576 11,692
Naperville, IL 5,005 9,591
Norman, OK 6,615 7,327
Olathe, KS 6,988 9,051
Overland Park, KS 8,324 12,353
Plano, TX 22,270 19,228

Moving Traffic Violations
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 7,229 7,161

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 4,176 3,886
Boulder, CO   0
Broken Arrow, OK 2,461 569
Columbia, MO 1,893 2,413
Coral Springs, FL 7,010 4,993
Edmond, OK 681 741
Fort Collins, CO 3,176 4,903
Fremont, CA   0
Garland, TX 22,812 22,721
Grand Prairie, TX 18,255 28,860
Henderson, NV 5,804 8,797
Irving, TX 3,927 3,128
Lawrence, KS 2,155 2,124
Lincoln, NE 14,514 13,997
Naperville, IL 4,026 9,724
Norman, OK 10,724 12,450
Olathe, KS 11,914 14,499
Overland Park, KS 6,005 3,528
Plano, TX 7,505 7,276
Reno, NV   4,434

Non-Moving Traffic Violations
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 19 16

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 13 9
Boulder, CO   19
Broken Arrow, OK 11 16
Cedar Rapids, IA 28 20
Columbia, MO   9
Coral Springs, FL 19 17
Edmond, OK 13 10
Fort Collins, CO 6 7
Fremont, CA 6 8
Garland, TX 47 47
Grand Prairie, TX 30 21
Henderson, NV 24 20
Irving, TX 40 32
Lawrence, KS 11 13
Lincoln, NE 42 34
Naperville, IL 16 13
Norman, OK 11 18
Olathe, KS 8 8
Overland Park, KS 22 20
Plano, TX 14 17
Reno, NV   0
Richardson, TX 7 9
Rochester, MN 16 9

Number of Officer at Fault Traffic Crashes
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City Name 2023 2024

Average 20 17

City Name 2023 2024

Boise, ID 16 10
Boulder, CO   4
Broken Arrow, OK 20 14
Cedar Rapids, IA 41 38
Columbia, MO   7
Coral Springs, FL 17 22
Edmond, OK 6 12
Fort Collins, CO 7 20
Fremont, CA 3 7
Garland, TX 30 43
Grand Prairie, TX 48 45
Henderson, NV 25 32
Irving, TX 29 21
Lawrence, KS 3 4
Lincoln, NE 17 16
Naperville, IL 30 0
Norman, OK 23 21
Olathe, KS 7 6
Overland Park, KS 25 17
Plano, TX 42 26
Reno, NV   0
Richardson, TX 12 7
Rochester, MN 6 26

Number of Officer Not at Fault Traffic Crashes
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